P R O D U C T  D AT A  S H E E T
ACTUATOR
LA35
Features:
• 12 / 24V DC permanent magnet motor
• Thrust up to 6000 N in push and up to 4000 N
 in pull
• Heavy duty aluminum housing for harsh conditions

Stroke length v’s load:
LA35
Ordering example:
Cable:  0 = No cable
 1 = 1.5 m power cable (0367002 - 1500)
 2 = 5.0 m power cable (0367002 - 5000)
 3 = 0.2 m power cable with AMP connector (0367006)
 4 = 1.5 m power and 1.5 signal (0367002 - 1500/0367003 - 1500
 5 = 5.0 m power and 5.0 m signal (0367002 - 5000/0367003 - 5000)
 6 = 1.5 m Y-cable power and signal in one (0367020)
IP-degree:  2 = IP66 Dynamic / IP69K Static
Motor type:  A = 12 V DC
 B = 24 V DC
Stroke length:  XXX = mm Acme spindle:
     100, 150....600 mm
Feedback:  0 = Standard (No feedback)
 H = Hall signal
 A = Analog feedback
PCB Options:  0 = None
 1 = Potential free endstop signals
 2 = PLC option
Safety Options:  + = None
 1 = Safety Nut
Piston rod eye:  0 = Coated steel with ø10.2 hole for 10mm pin- 0351006
 1 = Stainless Steel (AISI:303) with ø10.2 hole for 10mm pin-0321038
 2 = Coated steel with ø12.9 hole for 1/2 inch pin- 0351008
Back fixture:  1 = Coated steel with ø10.2 hole for 10 mm pin - 0351005
 2 = Turned 90°, coated steel with 10.2 mm hole for 10 mm pin - 0351005
 3 = Coated steel with ø12.9 mm hole for 1/2 inch pin - 0351007
 4 = Turned 90°,coated steel with ø12.9 mm hole for 1/2 inch pin - 0351007
 A = Stainless steel (AISI 304) with ø10.2 hole for 10 mm pin - 031924
 B = Turned 90° stainless steel (AISI304) with ø10.2 hole for 10 mm pin - 031924
Brake:  0 = None
 1 = Brake Push
 2 = Brake pull
Spindle type:  1 =   3 mm - 6000 N
 2 =   5 mm - 4000 N
 3 =   9 mm - 1500 N
 4 = 12 mm - 1000 N
Actuator type:  35 = LA35
Connection diagrams: